OFFICE OF COUNTY CLERK

June 9, 2014

The Board of Brown County Commissioners met in regular session with the following members present: Keith Olsen and Warren Ploeger. Also present were County Clerk Debbie Parker and Deputy County Clerk Marla Hathhorn. County Attorney Kevin Hill was present for a portion of the meeting. Keith Olsen opened the meeting at 8:00 a.m.

MINUTES

Motion by Keith Olsen to approve the June 2, 2014 minutes. Seconded by Warren Ploeger. Motion carried.

RESOLUTION #14-10

Keith Olsen reported signing Resolution #14-10, on June 5, 2014, which declares Brown County as a Disaster Area. The Resolution was requested by Emergency Preparedness Director Randy Linck to provide possible disaster assistance to those affected.

BURIED CABLE PERMIT

Buried cable permit #14-02 for United Telephone Company, doing business as CenturyLink, was approved and signed.

Motion by Warren Ploeger to adjourn. Seconded by Keith Olsen. Motion carried. Closed 8:46 a.m. The next regular meeting will be held Monday June 16, 2014.